PROTESTANT CHURCH KILLENAULE

INSCRTPTIONS

Recorded: August 1994

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



sINDEX OF PERSONNAL NAMES:

:PROTESTANT CHURCH GRAVEYARD:

NAME : YEAR: STONE NO.:
Bahill,J. 95.
Bailey,Jane 1794 258.
Bailey,Thomas 1785 258.
Barron,Mary (See Keating) 1798 234,
Bernard,Elizabeth (See Croak) 1814 85.
Blackmore,Elizabeth (See Hemphill) 1869 6.
Blake,Ann (See Raynals) 1773 50.
Blake,James 1775 50.
Boland,Elizabeth 1926 159.
Boland ,Hanora (See Curran) 1840 270.
Boland,John J. E. 159.
Boland,John 1928 159.
Boland,John E. 270.
Bowles,George 1777 24.
Bowles,Susana (See Graham) 1792 25.
Brennan,Mary (See Phelan) 1873 271.
Britt,Elenor (See Morres) 1788 108.
Bryan,Catherine 1801 38.
Burke,Bridget (See Howley) 122,
Burke,Jeremiah 1978 178.
Cahill,Mary (See Kennedy) 1809 127.
Cahill,Philip,Rev. 115,
Cantwell,Edmond 1789 88.
Cantwell ,Margaret (See Kelly) E. 90.
Cantwell,Mary (See Morris) 1809 8s8.
Cantwell ,Micheal 1786 88.
Cantwill,John E. 36.
Cantwill,Patrick 1766 36.
Carew,Edmond 1827 23.
Carew,Mary 1810 23,
Carew,Micheal E. 23,
Carroll,Elizabeth 1972 101.
Carroll,John 1971 101.
Carroll,Martin J. 1931 99.
Carroll,Patrick 1932 99.
Cashen,Micheal 28.
Cavana,Alice 1818 56.
Claney,Mary = 1794 92.
Claney,Micheal 1764 92.
Commins,Elnor (See Kennedy) 1790 235,
Connors,Annie 1952 293.
Connors,Hanora 1812 62.
Connors, Thomas 1789 62.
Connors,Thomas 1943 293.
Connors,Thomas 1974 293,
Cooke,Daniel 1975 64,
Cooke,John 1970 64.
Cooke,Mary 65.
Cooke,Patrick 65.
Corcoran,Daniel 1791 104,
Corcoran,Honour 1792 104,
Corcoran,Honour 1817 164.
Corcoran,James 1817 106.
Corcoran,Judith (See Dunphy) 1862 97.
Corcoran,Mary 1754 106.
Corcoran,Mary (See Mahoney) 1818 164.
Corcoran,Richard 1758 % Comh:E-zg')l5 Contae Thiobraid Arann
Corcoran,Richard 1817 ‘ ﬂmmkéﬁbumyCmmm
Corcoran,Seragh (See Kenney) 1809 106.
Courtney,John 1978 Sl.

Croak,Catherine (See Morris) 1809 84,



NAME ;

Croak,Elizabeth (See Bernard)
Croak,John

Croak,Thomas

Croak,John

Cronian,Grace (See Howley)
Cronian,Mary (See Dwyer)
Cronian,Richard
Cronian,Thomas
Cullin,Margaret
Cullin,Micheal
Curran,Hanora (See Boland)
Curry,Catherine (See Moloney)
Curry,Ellen

Curry,Johanna

Curry,Thomas

Curry,William
Cushin,Laurence
Cushin,Patrick

Day,Marga et

Day,Samuel
Delaney,Christine
Delaney,Eugine

Delaney,L am

Delaney,Martin
Despard,Frances (See Hempill)
Dooley,Margaret
Doughlass,James

Dugan,Mary

Dunlea,Denis

Dunlea,Katie

Dunne,Johanna (See Rochford)
Dunne,Patrick

Dunphy,Judith (See Corcoran)
Dwyer,Mary (See Cromnian)
English,Louisa (See Going)
Feehan,Ellenor (See Meagher)
Feehan,John

Feehan,John

Feehan,Mary (See Kyte)
Feehan,William
Feehan,William
Feehan,William
Finnare,Denis

Finnare,Mary

Finnare,Norah
Finnare,William
Fitzgerald,Edward
Fitzgerald,Mary
Fitzgerald,Patrick
Flaherty,John

Flaherty,Mary (See Steevens)
Fogarty,Bridget
Fogarty,Edward
Fogarty,Ellen

Fogarty,Marks
Fogarty,Thomas
Geoghegan,Anna
Geoghegan,Kathleen
Geoghegan,Micheal
Ginan,Alice (See Tierney)
Gleeson,Bridget
Gleeson,Johanna
Gleeson,Micheal
Gleeson,Patrick
Going,Ambrose

Going,Ambrose

1941
1939

1945
1954
1952

[t

STONE NO.:
85 -
85.
84,
6l.
119,
119.
119.
119.
37.
37.
270.
160.
160.
160.
160,
160.
162.
162.
117.
137,
100.
100.
100.
100.
6.
144,
183.
8 -
169.
169.
169.
169.
97.
119.
231,
267.
265.
267 .
266,
265.
265.
266.
13,
13 Ll
13.
13 .
155,
170.
171,
261.
261.
224,
224,
224,
224,
224,
232,
232
232.
79.
297.
Comhairi@&entae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperaryp@ppnty Council
28.
228.
230,



JAME:
5 lng,Ambrose
sving,Ambrose W,
Going,Arabella Jane
% ing,Benjamin Frend
3 ing,Bridget (See Hunt)
Going,Florence Isabella Anna
C-ing,Jane-Eliza
5 ing,John
s0ing,John
Going,Louisa (See English)
i ing,Margaret (See Pennefather)
sving,Mary (See White)
Going,Richard P.
¢ ing,Sarah
{ ing,William
coing,William
C-ing,William Ambrose
, aham,Susanna
suitan,Mary (See Morgan)
Hacket,Andy
" icket,Elenor (See Mahony)
~4cket,James
Hacket,James
i icket,John

icket,Margaret
dacket,Mary
Facket,Patrick

icket ,Richard
iacket,Richard
Hacket,Robert

irnet,Thomas
_2aden,
Hemphill,Annette Sarah

smphill,Annie Elizabeth (See Massy)

smphill ,Edward

demphill,Elizabeth (See Blackmore)

Yamphill ,Elizabeth Mary
zmphill,Frances (See Despard)
semphill,Henry
Hemphill,Mary
emphill,Mary
emphill,Richard
demphill,Richard
“emphill,Robert
emphill,Robert
iemphill,Samuel
Hely,Ellen (See Hill)
leny, John
iickey,Brigith (See Kennedy)
Hickey,John
(i11,Sarah (See Going)
{111,Ellen (See Hely)
dogan,Judith
"loggan,Daniel
lowley,Bridget (See Burke)
iowley,Grace (See Cronian)
Howley,James
lowley,Micheal
iowley,Richard
Huddy,R.H.Brazon
iunt,Bridget (See Going)
funt ,Catherine
Junt,Ellen
Yunt ,James
lunt ,James

YEAR:

1857
1871
1917
1883
1810
1937
1892
1838
1873
1804
1874
1833
1872
1829
1844
1878
1895
1792
1910
E.

1814
1798
1813
1804
1806
1971
1973

1817
1815
1811

1879
1962
1811
1869
1912
1807
1945
1849
1859
1869
1888
1891
1916
1866
1827
1735
1819
E.

1829
1827
1840
1788

1771

1736
1898
1810

1940
1963
1989

C

STONE NO.:
230,
230.
230,
230.
230.
230.
230.
228.
228.
231.
230.
230.
228.
227.
230,
230.
230
25.
195.
136,
136.
134,
137.
136.
136.
125.
125.
137.
137.
137.
198.
92.
3.
5.
6.
6.
7.
6'
5.
40
4,
6.
3.
3.
7.
4,
226.
123,
167.
167.
227.
226.
153.
41.
122,
119.
122,
122.
121,
1.

230, oA
Comhairle.Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary €dunty Council

12.
12,



NAME :
1 mt,John
Hunt ,Margaret
Funt , Tommy
. mson,Elon
~urdan,Patrick
Keating,Mary (See Barom)
:aty,James
:1ly,Bridget (See Quin)
Kelly,Edward
"elly,Margaret (See Cantwell)
elly,Patrick
Kelly,Patrick
Kelly,Thomas
elly,wWwilliam
~ennedy,Anastasia
Kennedy,Bridie
ennedy,Brigith (See Hickey)
ennedy,Elenor (See Commins)
Kennedy,Ellenor (See Meagher)
“ennedy,Johanna
ennedy,Judith (See Meagher)
Kennedy,Judy
KEnnedy,Mary (See Cahill)
tennedy,Mary (See Shaw)
Lennedy,Mary Ann
Kennedy,Micheal
{ennedy,Nora
Kennedy, Thomas
Kennedy,Thomas
Kenney ,Edmond
Kenney ,Honor
Kenney,John
Kenney,Seragh (See Corcoran)
Kenney,Thomas
Kyte,Mary (See Feehan)
Langley,Fergus Henry
Langley,James
Langley,Jane (See Lewis)
Langley,John
Langley,John
Leahy,Micheal
Leahy,Micheal
Leahy,Nora
Leahy,Stephen
Leahy,Teresa
Lewis,Jane (See Langley)
Lonergan,Margaret (See St.John)
Luttrell,George
Luttrell ,M.A.
McAuliff,Hanora (See Walsh)
Mackey,Micheal
Magrah,Richard
Maher,Cornealis
Maher,Johanna
Maher,Patrick
Mahoney,Alice
Mahoney,Elenor (See Stapleton)
Mahoney,Elenor (See Hacket)
Mahoney, James
Mahoney,John
Mahoney,Lauren
Mahoney,Mary (See Corcoran)
Mahony,Ann
Mahony,James

YEAR:
1989
1958
1966

1750
1798

1782
1804
E.

E.
1829
1798

1976
1819
1790
1799

1792

1809
1953

1979

E.
1782

1813
1813
1809

1827
1878
1819
1752
E.

1801
1965
1970
1976
1956
1956
1752
1936
1940

1810

1762
1813
1823
1823
1817
1801
1814
1818
1785
1793
1818
1780
1779

C

STONE NO.:
12.
12.
12.
32.
87.
234,
15.
77.
130.
90.
17.
130.
150.
130.
22,
179.
167‘
235.
127.
180.
128.
238.
127,
213.
180.
179.
22,
235.
235.
70.
70.
70.
106.
70.
266,
181.
184,
184.
184.
184.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
184.
187.
9.
9.
284,
116.
73.
126.
125.
126.
192.
164.
136.
164,
164,

192,
Cpmhairle Con %drhiobraid Arann
Tipperary Coun yo(‘j)'uncil

191.



JAME ; YEAR: STONE NO.:

o ————— . e S i T

“Yahony, Thomas 1758 102,
fara,Anotice 1802 146.
Mara,John 1789 146,
Massy,Annie Eliza (See Hemphill) 1962 5
feagher,Catherine (See Shea) 1794 123.
Jfeagher,Corneales E. 189.
Meagher,Cornelius 1792 128.
feagher,Cornelius 1810 43.
feagher,Ellenor (See Kennedy) 1799 127,
Meagher,Elenor (See Feehan) 1801 267.
Meagher,Elizabeth (See Triney) 1759 189.
feagher,James 1758 189.
feagher,James 1799 128,
Meagher,James 1872 43.
feagher,James E. 128.
Adeagher,Mary (See Sheedy) 1764 111,
Meagher,Mary (See Shea) 1805 42,
Meagher,Mary 1872 43.
Meagher,Serah 42,
Molann,Thomas 1792 38.
Moloney,Catherine (See Curry) 1887 160.
Morgan,Mary (See Guitan) 1910 195.
Morgan,Thomas 1896 195.
Morgan,William E. 195.
Morgan,William 1900 195.
Morris,Catherine (See Croak) 1809 84,
Morris,Edmond 1809 108.
Morris,Elenor (See Britt) 1788 108.
Morris,Mary (See Cantwell) 1809 88.
Morris,Oliver 1747 107.
Morris,Thomas 1759 107.
Morris,Thomas 1810 108.
Morrissey,Mary Ann 28.
Muloney,Mary 1817 158,
Mulomney,Micheal E. 158.
Mulloney,Andrew 160.
Mulloney,Micheal 1817 160.
Mullowney,William E. 160.
Nolan,John : 75.
Nolan,Mary 195
Nolan,Paddy 1960 75.
Nowlan,James E. 66.
Nowlan,James 1823 66.
Nowlan,Thomas 1783 66.
0'Brien,Mary (See Weston) 1771 120.
0'Connor,Andrew 1936 18.
0'Connor,Catherine 1974 18.
0'Connor,Eileen 1942 18.
0'Connor,Eileen 1955 18.
0'Connor,Mary 1967 295.
0'Connor,Micheal E. 18.
0'Connor,Micheal 1960 18.
0'Connor,Robert 1950 18.
0'Connor,Robert 1980 295.
0'Donnell,Margaret (See Ryan) 1751 197.
Pennefather,Margaret (See Going) 1874 230,
Phela ,James 1872 271.
Phelan,James 18 26.
Phelan,Margaret 1837 271.
Phelan,Margaret 1838 272,
Phelan,Margaret 187 272.
Phelan,Margaret E.;1901

Phelan,Mary (See Brennan) 1873 ‘ ?EEEZ uﬁ?%Z$$TMdAmnn
Phelan,Timothy 1?83

Pierd,Samuel 289.

Power,Charles 17?5 69.



IAME 3

Power ,Judy

’ower ,John

Power,Julian

Power ,Mary
| ‘ower,Patrick
Jower,Plerce
Quin,Bridget (See Kelly)
Juin,Fealix

Juin,John
Quinlan,Margaret
Rawley,Mary (See Whelan)
Raynals,Ann (See Blake)
Richardson,Elnoir
Richardson,Samuel
Richardson,Thomas
Rochford,Chris
Rochford,Dick
Rochford,James
Rochford,Johanna
Rochford,Mary Ann
Rochford,Patrick
Ryan,Ellen

Ryan,James

R an,James

Ryan,John

Ryan,Margaret (See O'Donnell)
Ryan,Margaret
Ryan,Micheal

Ryan,Philip

Ryan,Thomas

Ryan,Thomas

Shaw,George

Shaw,Mart (See Kennedy)
Shaw,Sylvester
Shea,Catherine (See Meagher)
Shea,Mary (See Meagher)
Sheedy,Mary (See Meagher)
Sheedy, Thomas

Sheehey,Ann

Sheehey, John
Sheehey,Margaret
Skeahan,Ellen
Skeahan,William
Smyth,George

Smyth,James

Smyth, John

Smyth,John

Smyth,Rebecca Jane
Smyth,Thomas
Stapleton,Elenor (See Mahoney)
Steevens,Mary (See Flaherty)
St.John,Edward
St.John,Edward
St.John,James
St.John,John
St.John,Margaret (See Lonergan)
St.John,Micheal
St.John,Norah
St.John,Sarah
St.John,Thomas
Talbot,Jane
Talbot,William
Tierney,Alice (See Ginan)
Tierney,James
Tierney,John

E.
1794
1805
1764
1748
1812
E.
1814
1817
EU
1976
1941
E.,1953
1981
1950
1911
1801
1816

1881
1934
1787
1936
E.

1913

E.
E.
1851

e e—— e

1804

[t

STONE NO.:
149.
149.
69.
69.
149.
68.
71.
76.
76.
11,
39.
50.
11s.
118.
118.
169.
29.
169.
169.
169.
169.
139.
138.
139.
139.
197.
139.
138.
139.
216.
139.
213.
213.
213.
123.
42.
111,
111.
147.
14?.
147.
207.
207.
10.
10.
10‘
14.
10.
10.
164.
261.
202.
202.
187.
188.
187.
202.
202.
202.
188.
185.

g .

TﬁzﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂsilmﬂﬁmdAm"“

78.
79.



7 .erney,Patrick
~.eqcy,Mary
Triney,Elizabeth (See Meagher)
" 1lly,James
‘ 1lly,Richard
Tully,Thomas
qllace,Matt
' 1llace,Norah
walsh,Daniel
Walsh,Hanora (See McAuliff)
alsh,Jeremiah
.2l ,Jane
Waul,John
eston,Margaret
eston,Mary (See O'Briem)
Westropp,Myra
Whelan,Annie
helan,Bridget
whelan,John
Whelan,John
helan,Mary (See Rawley)
helan,Mary
Whelan,Patrick
Thite,Mary (See Going)

1972
1974
1759
1775
1776
1793
1957
1956
1808
1810
E.

1792
1762
1771
1883
1984
1953
1953
1988
1786
1932
1789
1833

C

STONE NO.:
79.
148.
189.
109.
109.
109.
135.
135.
2840
284.
284,
32.
166.
120.
120.
20
290.
290.
290.
290.
39.
290.
39,
230.

Cpmhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



NAME :
Australia
Ballintogher
Ballybeg
Ballyphilip
Cattaganstown
Clonmel
Cooldine
Coolquill
Corbally
Crosscannon
Dunguib
Graigue
Kilbrennal
Killenaule
Kingstown
Knockabritta
Knockavardagh
Littleton
Mardyke
Monslatt
Mortlestown
Newpark

Pike Street,Killenaule

Rathmoley
Rathroe
Springhill
St.Mary's Road
Thurles
Waterford

: INDEX OF PLACE NAMES:

:PROTESTANT CHURCH GRAVEYARD:

STONE NO.:

——— o . 2

3.
64,121,
187.

228,229,230,

167.

3.
28,139.
125.

270,271.

169.

100,101,

18,135.

139,297,302.
14,22,23,115,138,232,289.

181.
150.
213.
202,
148,

109,164,

10.
230.
224,
184,
12,

3,4,5,6,7
15,178,179,180.

99.
226.

[t

Cpmhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)

E (6)

(7)
(8)

:INDEX OF STONE CUTTERS:

:PROTESTANT CHURCH GRAVEYARD:

NAME
Ed.Brophy, Glengoole.

Coales, Dublin.

Disney, Clonmel.

Harrison, Dublin

Hughes, Clonmel.

Hughes and Slattery, Thurles.
E.0"Shea, Clonmel.

Smyth, Ballyluskey.

STONE NUMBER

13, 18, 155, 232, 213, 205

4

1, 75, 178, 180, 297

181

135, 224
169, 302
2

195, 271

[t

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



11.

: PROTESTANT CHURCH GRAVEYARD :

: INSCRIPTIONS :

In loving memory of R.H.Brabazon Huddy D.I.R.I.C. who died 16th Jan. 1898 aged 31
years."He giveth his beloved sleep.” (psalm cxxvii.2.)
Disney,Clonmel.

In fond and loving memory of Myra Westropp eldest and much loved child of the Reverend
Daniel Cabbett and Amy Westropp who fell asleep in Jesus May lst 1883 aged 5 years and
2 months.The Lord hath taken away.Blessed be the name of the Lord.She is not dead the
child of our affection but gome unto that school where she no longer needs our poor
protection and Christ himself doth rule.In that great cloisters stillness and seclusion
by guardian angels led safe from temptation and from sins pollution.She lives whom we
call dead.Thy will be done.

E.0'Shea,Callan.

Sacred to the memory of Robert Hemphill of Springhill and Clonmel who died 28th

November 1891 in his 79th year and his wife Annette Sarah Hemphill who died 15th April
aged 46 years.Erected by their 8 surviving children.Also their son Richard who died in
Australia 15th August 1888 aged 25."Blessed are the pure in heart for the shall see God."

Sacred to the memory of Samuel Hemphill M.D. of Springhill who died 17th March 1866.
Mary Hemphill his wife who died 8th July 1859.Mary Hemphill their daughter who died
9th May 1849."Come unto me all ye that labour and are heavy laden and I will give you
rest."

Coates,Dublin.

Sacred to the memory of Henry Hemphill,Springhill,died February 23rd 1945 aged 72 and
his wife Annie Elizabeth Massy died April 4th 1962 aged 89.God is love

Here lie the remains of Edward Hemphill of Springhill Doctor of medicine,who departed
this 1ife the 1 of October 1811 aged 76 years.Also the remains of Frances Hemphill
alias Despard,his wife who departed this life the 19 of May 1807 aged 59 years.Also the
remains of Richard Hemphill younger son of the above named Edward and Frances who died
on the 7th day of February 1869 aged 82 years.Also the remains of the daughter Mrs
Elizth Blackmore widow of Liut.Colonel John Blackmore formerly of the 8th foot,who died
on the 22nd day of June 1869 aged 84 years.

Sacred to the memory of Elizabeth Mary Hemphill eldest daughter of Robert and Annette
Hemphill of Springhill born 18 May 1866 died 19 June 1912.Also their third son Robert
Hemphill L.L.B. J.P. of Springhill died 25 November 1916 aged 54 years."Forever with
the Lord"

Here lyeth the body of Mary Duggan who deped this life Jan. the 10 1784 aged 18 yrs.
Lord have mercy on her soul,Amen.Erected by her mother Cathrin Dugan als Connell.

Erected by M.A. Luttrell in loving memory of her beloved husband George Luttrell who died
24th January 1940.Forever with the Lord.

Erected by John Smyth in memory of his father Thomas Smyth of Mortlestown,died November 8
1911 aged 79 years.His mother Mary died Aug 5th 1932.His son James died May 31st 1941.
His wife Rebecca Jane died December 6th 1950.The above John Smyth died March 7th 1953.
In loving memory of George Smyth Mortlestown who fell asleep on May 29" 1976.

"Blessed are the pure in heart for they shall see God."

IHS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Hargsﬁi.SBinlan depd June the l4th 1816

agd 46 yrs.May she rest in peace,Amen. Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



L6.

18.

).

22,

ete

i.

In loving memory of James Hunt, Rathroe died 16th Dec 1963 aged 77 years.His wife Margaret
Hunt died 19th June 1958 aged 71 years.Their son Tommy Hunt died 16th Sept 1966 aged 41
years.Their daughter Ellen Hunt died 17th Feb. 1940 aged 17 years and Catherine Hunt who
died young.Their son James Hunt died lst Dec 1989 aged 76 years and John Hunt died 2lst
Dec 1989 aged 71 years,RIP.

Disney,Clonmel.

In loving memory of William Finnane died 16" July 1964 aged 73 years.His wife Norah Finnane
died 3" April 1977 aged 78 years.Their son and daughter Dennis and Mary who died when
babies,RIP.

Ed.Brophy,Glengoole.

John Smyth,Main Street,Killenaule,3rd June 1981.The Lord is my light and my salvation.
Ps.27 vi

Pray for James Keaty,l St Mary's road,Killenaule.RIP

MURPHY,Pray for the soul of Joseph Murphy.Late of Rathroe,Killenaule.Died Oct 25 th

1958 aged 56 yrs.RIP.Also his son Seamus Murphy Late of Rathroe and Woodvale Walk,Fethard
Died May 9th 1980 aged 28 yrs.RIP.

Back. .MURPHY.

No Inscription Visible.

Pray for us

Right side-

In memory of the O'Connor family,Graigue Andrew 0'Connor died 5 mar 1936 aged 11 years.
Eileen O'Connor died April 1942 aged 13 months.Robert O'Connor died 18" May 1950 aged

22 years.Ellen O'Connor died 11" Aug 1955 aged 57 years and her husband Micheal O'Connor
died 7" Feb 1960 aged 78 years,RIP.Erected by their son Micheal 0'Connor.

Left side-

In loving memory of Catherine 0' Connor Graigue, died 23" July 1974 aged 50 years,RIP
Erected by her husband Micheal 0'Connor.

Brophy,Glengoole.
No Inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription wvisible.
In loving memory of Anastasia and Nora Kennedy,Klllenaule,RIP.
IHS.In excelsis.Erected by Micheal Carew of Killenaule,carpenter in memory of his father
and mother Edmond Mary Carew.He died Sept 6 1827 aged 60 years and she departed June 2nd
1810 aged 39.

Here lyeth the body of George Bowles who depd this life Feb the 9th 1777 aged 42.

Here lieth the body of Susana Graham alias Bowles who dep this life October (12 1792)777?
aged 36 yrs.May her soul rest in pace,Amen.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

1HS.Pray for us.Erected by Patrick Gleeson,Cooldine,In loving memory of his mother
Johanna Gleeson who died 8" Mar 1964 aged 82.Also her sister Mary Amnne Morrissey and her
brother Micheal Cashen.RIP. N

( Comimirdcoptabanpbraikeirann

Tipperary County Council



41.

V2.

e

y1.

52.

In memory of Corporal Dick Rochford,Clonmel died 11th July 1985.Served 12th BATT and Congo
Also his parents James Rochford.Died 28th April 1932.Catherine Rochford died 2nd Jan 1942
Rest In Peace,Erected by I.U.N.V.A.
Plaque-—
In loving memory of Mum,Dad & Dick from Joseph Dympna & family.
Hughes,Clonmel.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
Here lies the body of Jams Wal-——Elon Jonson and Elon Ma—— (remainder indecipherable)
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

INRI.IHS Here lies the body of Patrick Cantwill who died July 17th 1766 aged 70.Erected
by John Cantwill his son RIP Amen.

{HS.Gloria in excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Michl Cullin who depd Novr 12 1818 aged
55 yrs.Also his father and mother.May they rest in peace .Amen.Erecd by Margt Cullin.

[HS.Here lieth the body of Thoms Molann who died '92 aged 28 yrs. Also his mother
Catherine Bryan died 1801 aged 63 yrs.May they rest in pace.Amen.

IHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.God be Merciful to the soul of Patrick Whelan who departed this
1ife in 1789 aged 30 years.Also his wife Mary Whelan alias Rawly who departed in 1786 aged
36 years.

No inscription visible.

Here lieth the body of Danl Hoggan who died Febr the 22 1788 aged 55 years.May his soul
rest in pace,Amen.

{HS.Here lieth the body of Mary Meagher alias Shea who died April l4th 1803 aged 70 years.
May she restin pace,Amen.Also Serah Meagher.

{HS.Gloria in excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Coineless Meagher died Aug 25 1810 aged
48 yrs.May he rest in peace.Amen.Also his wife Mary Meagher,also James Meagher died 1872
aged 45 RIP.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No Imscription visible.

Here lieth the body of James Blake who departed this life April the 23rd 1773 aged 66

years.Also his wife Ann Blake alias Raynals who departed this life March the 9th 1773
aged 50 years.Lord have mercy on their souls.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
No inscription visible. < Tipperary County Council

No inscription visible.



61.

62.

63.

b

67.

8.

/0.

71.

3

714.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

IHS.Here lies the body of Alice Cavana died June 7 1818 aged 61 years.May she rest in peace
Amen.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

In Excelsis.Here lies the body of John Croak who died April the 20 1809 Aged ——— years.
May he rest in peace.Amen.

IHS.Thoms Connor departed this life May 7 1789 aged 70 years. Here lies the body of Hanora
Connor departed April the 19 1812 aged 56 years.May their souls rest in peace.Amen.

No inscription visible.

In loving memory of my dear father,Daniel Cooke,Ballintogher,died 2nd March 1975 aged 72 yx
and his brother John,died 25th May 1970 aged 63 years.RIP.Erected by Breda.

Pray for the souls of Patrick Cooke, his wife Mar
(remainder indecipherable)

RIP.

and daughter
INRI.Erected by James Nowlan in memory of his father Thos Nowlan who die 1783 aged 40 years
Also his son James Nowlan die Junme lst 1823.

No inscription visible.

Here lieth the body of Pierce Power who depd June 11 1809 aged 62 years.May he rest in peac
Amen.

Here lies the body of Charles Power who died April the 22nd 1775 aged 55.Also Mary Power
died the 29th 1766 aged 21.RIP.Amen.Also Julian Power dep March 3rd 1811 aged 88 years.
Will Power depd 7 Sept 1816 aged 62 years.May their souls rest in peace ,Amen.

IHS.Here lieth the body of John Kenney died May 27 1813 aged 69 years.Also his wife Honor
Kenney died March 20 181? aged 68 years.His son Edm Kenney aged 17 years.Thos Kenney

aged 28 years.May they rest in peace.Amen.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

1HS.Here lyeth the body of Rickard Magrah who parted this life April the 27th 1762 aged 19
years.Lord have mercy on his soul.

No inscription visible.

To the memory of Paddy Nolan died lst Nov 1960.His parents John and Mary Nolan also
his uncle Tom and grandmother Bridget,RIP.

Tipperary County Council

( Cor&%ﬁ%%ﬁ&%?%gr]éia Arann
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Erected by John Quin in memory of his father Fealix Quin departed September 29th 1807 aged
42.May he rest in peace,Amen.(remainder indecipherable)

Erected by Patrick Kelly in memory of his mother Bridget Kelly alias Quin who depd Nov
16 1782 aged 56 years.Lord have mercy on her soul.

D.0.M.Here lies James Tierney son of Patrick Tiermey and his wife Ellener Tierney.

Here lieth the body of Patrick Tierney who died January 22 1792 aged 66 yrs.Also his son
John Tierney died July 28th 1804 aged 33years.May they rest in pace.Amen.Also his
daughter Alica Ginan alias Tierney.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

IHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.Here lieth the body of Thomas Croak who depd this life Decbr the
12 1810 aged 77 years.Also his wife Catharine Croak alias Morris who depd this life
October the l4th 1809 aged 72 years.May their souls rest in peace,Amen.

IHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.Here lieth the body of Elizabeth Croak als Bernard who depd
this life March 23rd 1814 aged 52 years.Also her son John Croak depd this life January
26th 1816 aged 26 years,May they rest in peace,Amen.

No inscription visible.
IHS.Here lyeth the body of Patrick Jordan who dyed December the 7th 1730 aged 34 years.

IHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.God be merciful to the soul of Edmd Cantwell who died the lst
of August 1789 aged 53 years.Also his wife Mary Cantwell als Morres died November 8th
1809 aged 74 years.May she rest in peace.Amen.

In loving memory of Margaret Clere,Main streer,died 3rd March 1994 aged 74 & her parents
Alice Cantwell died 14th October 1992 aged 95 & Denis Cantwell died l4th February 1965 age
76.

W.Disney,Clonmel.

IHS.Here lieth the body of Michl Cantwell who departed this life Sept the 29 1786 aged 57
yrs.May his soul rest in peace.Amen.Erected by his wife Margret Kelly.

In loving memory of Michael Leahy died 18th March 1970 aged 74 yrs.His wife Nora Leahy
died 2" Dec 1976 aged 77 yrs.Their sons Stephen died 24 June 1940 aged 20 yrs.

Micheal died 12 May 1963 aged 28 years.Daughter Teresa died 22" Mar 1955 aged 14 yrs.
Son in law John Courtney died 13" April 1978 aged 49 years.RIP.Erected by the family.

Here lies the body of Mary Clancy died August the 13th 1794 aged 71 years.Michl Clancy
died the 9th of 1764 aged 55 years.Requiescant In Pace.Amen. Here lies the body
of - —— Headen died Sept the llth aged 31 years.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
J.Bahill,Killenaule.

No inscription visible. ) )
Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
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IHS.Here lieth the body of Judidth Corcoran alias Dunphy died 1802 aged 34 years.May
she rest in pace.Amen.Erected by her Husband Michl Corcoran.

No inscription visible.

Sacred to the memory of Martin J.Carroll,Turtulla,Thurles,died 26th June 1931 aged 21 years
& his brother Patrick died 5th January 1932 aged 23 years.RIP.

In loving memory of Martin Delaney,Dunguib died 25" March 1985 aged 77 yrs,his children
Liam,Christine,Eugine,died in infancy,RIP. Erected by his wife & family.DELANEY.

In loving memory of John Carroll,Dunguib,died 17th April 1971 aged 71 years and his wife
Elizabeth,died 26th November 1972 aged 67 years.RIP.

W.Disney,Clonmel.

IHS.Here lyeth the body of Thomas Mahony who parted this life April the 19 1758 aged 57
years.Lord have mercy on his soul.

Here lies the body of Ann Mahony who died 7 ber the 10" 1780 aged 32 years.RIP.Amen.

Here lieth the body of Daniel Corcoran who deped this life Novbr 21 1791 aged 56 yrs.
Also his daughter Homour Corcoran who deped Jaury 25 1792 aged 25 years.May they rest in
pace,Amen.

IHS.Here lyeth the body of Richard Corcoran who parted this life April the 1llth 1758 aged
59 years.Lord have mercy on his soul.

IHS.Here lies the body of James Corcoran died August the 9 1817 aged 37 years and Mary
Corcoran died Marc the 1734 aged 25 years.Also the body of Seragh Kenney alis
Corcoran who depd this Life January lst 1809 aged 60 years.(remainder Indecipherable)

IHS.Here lyeth the body of Thomas Morresswho dyed May the 10" 1757 aged 59 years.Oliver
Morress dyed May the 27th 1747 aged 62 years.

IHS.In excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Thomas Morres who depd this life on the 29th of
Sepber 1810 aged 56 years.His father Edmond Morres and his mother Elenor Morres alias
Britt.The former of whom died the 13th of July 1809 aged 82 years and the latter on the
22nd of June 1788 aged 56 years.

IHS.Herellieth the body of James Tully of Munnslatt who deped this life the 22nd of xber
1775 aged 77 years.Lord have mercy on his soul.(remainder indecipherable)

No inscription wvisible.

IHS.Here lies the body of Thomas Sheedy who died March the 7th 1748 aged 49.Also Mary
Meagher his wife died August the 9th 1764 aged 67.RIP/Amen.

No inscription visible.

1HS.Here lies the body of Micheal Ryan died November the lst 1770 aged 21 years.May he
rest in peace.Amen.

No inscription visible.
IHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.Elic Lacent peliquia reverendi phillippi Cahill.Parochi de

Killenaule— obiil Anno Domini.(l line indecipherable)Requiescant In Pace,
(remainder indecipherable)

IHS.Here lies the body of Micheal Mackey who parted his life - of August ———of our
Lord - ye 14 yeare of his age.Also D——— died M ‘iaés'aged 76 years.

(remainder indecipherable) ( Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann

Tipperary County Council



(1/. Samuel Day deceased February 13th 1756 aged 66.Also his wife Margaret Day died April
the April the 4th 1778 aged 60 years.Lord have mercy on their souls.

l.. Here lies the body of Sam Day who died February 13th 1756 aged 66.Also his wife Margaret |
Day died April the 4th 1778 aged 60 ahd Thomas Richardson departed March lst 1780 aged 60
years.Nay they rest in peace.Amen.Also Samuel Richardson deeply regretted by his friends
and the ——-——who departed this life in Clonmel June the 23rd 18— aged — years.May
his soul rest in peace.Amen.Erected by Elnior Richardson.

(remainder indecipherable)

.19. Here lies the body of Grace Cronian alias Howley departed this life November 1771 aged 34
Also the body of Richard Cronian departed this life 8th May 1790 aged 82 years.Also
the body of Mary Dywer alias Cronian departed August 8th 1801 aged 38 years.Erected by
Thomas Cronian.

" ). Here lies the body of Mary Weston alias 0'Brien who died April the 30th 1771 aged 38 years.
Margaret Weston died Ocber the 30th 1762 aged 30 years.

171. IHS.Here lies the body of Richard Howley of Ballintogher who died the 1l4th day of
February 1736 aged 53 years.Lord have mercy on his soul.

122. Here lieth the body of Micheal Howley who departed January the 10th ——— aged 37 years.Alsc
his widow Bridget Burke who departed August the 13th aged 73 and their son James
Howley who departed at passage November the 24 181- aged 49 years.May they rest in peace
Amen.

3. Here lyeth body of John Heny who died in March 1735 aged 21 years.

174. THS.Here lies the body of Cather Meagher als Shea departed this life May the 30 1794
agd 80 years.May her soul rest in peace Amen. :

125. In loving memory of Johanna Maher Coolquill died 29" Sep 1968 aged 93 yrs.Also her
father ,mother,brother and sisters.Mrs Mary Hackett,New Bark,The Commons died 24" Mar
1971 aged 87.Her husband Patrick died 6" July 1973 aged 81.
Brophy,Glengoole.

6. IHS.Hear lies the body of Cornmealis Maher died April the lst 1813 aged 25 years.May his
soul rest in peace.Amen.Also his father Patrick Maher who died the 15th March 1827
aged 67 years.May they rest in peace,Amen..

/7. 1HS.Here lieth the body of ELenor Kennedy als Meagher departed May 4th 1799 agd 46 years.
Also Mary Cahill alias Kennedy died April 10th 1809 aged 24 years.May they rest in peace.
Amen.

128. IHS.Here lieth the body of Judith Meagher alias Kennedy who departed this life January

m the 11th 1792 aged 39 years.May she rest in peace.Amen.Also Cornelis Meagher died May the
8th 1792 aged 18 years.Also Penis Meagher died April the 7th 1798 aged 19 yrs.James
Meagher died December 6th 1799 aged ——— May they rest in peace.Amen.Erected by.
John Meagher also 5

29 . No inscription visible.

30. IHS.Erected by Patrick Kelly in memory of his father Edwd Kelly who depd this life May the
15th 1804 aged 80 yrs.Also his son Willm Kelly died April 5th 1798 agd 50 years.Lord
have mercy on their souls.

31. No inscription visible.

132, No inscription visible.

) Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
33. No inscription visible. ‘ Tipperary County Council



134. THS. Gloria In Excelsis deo.D.0.M. Here lies the body of James Hacket depd April 28th
1798 aged 84 years. May his soul rest in peace.Amen.

_J5. In loving memory of Norah Wallace,Graigue died May 2nd 1956.Matt Wallace husband of the
above died Aug 25th 1957.RIP.

Hughes,Clonmel.
136. Erected by Andy Hacket in memory of his mother Elenor Hacket alias Mahony who departed
February the lst 1814 aged 67 years.Also her son John Hacket who departed March the 16th
1804 aged 28 years.And Marg Hacket who departed July the 6th 1806 aged 40 years.RIP.
137. 1HS.Erected by Rich Hacket in memory of his son James Hacket who departed August the 7th
1813 aged 37 years.Also his brother Robert Hacket who departed April the 4th 1815 aged

28 years and their brother Richard Hacket who departed July ———1817 aged 31 years.
May they rest in peace.Amen.

8. 1HS.Here entombed lies the mortal remains of James Ryan of Killenaule,merchant who died
20th December 1805 aged 40 years.May he rest in peace,Amen.Also Micheal Ryan who
departed this life the 9th of May 1811 aged 23 years.May he rest in peace.Amen.

+39. In loving memory of James Rwan,Cooldine,died lst March 1939 aged 77 years.His wife
Ellen Ryan died 10th March 1946 aged 79 years.Interred in St.Mary's Chapel yard.Their
sons John died 15th May 1957 aged 60 years and Philip died 4th Jan 1962 aged 74 years.
Their daughter Margaret (late of KIlbremnal) died 30th Aug 1983 aged 90 years.Her
husband Thomas Ryan died 12th Sept 1942 aged 52 years.RIP.

40. No inscription visible.

141. No inscréiption visible.

+42. No imscription visible.

43. No inscription visible.

144. Here lyeth the body of Margret Dooley who died November the 25th 1741 aged 19 years.

45. No inscription visible.

146. IHS Rere 1lies the body of John Mara who died April 28th 1789 aged 56 yrs also his
daughter Anstice died May llth 1802 aged 25 years.May they rest in peace.Amen.

147. THS.Gloria in excelsis Deo Here lies the body of Anne Sheehey who died Novber 6th 1812
aged 26 yeras.Also Margaret Sheehey who died Oct 12th 1814 aged 37 years.May they rest
in peace.Amen.Erected by John Sheehey.

48. Mary Treacy,Mardyke,Killenaule died on the 25th April 1974.RIP.

{49.THS.Here lieth the body of Patrick Power who.depd April 20th 1797 aged 43 yrs.Also his
daughter Judy Power died June 25th 1804 aged 18 years,also his son John Power died August
19th 1809 aged 30 years.May they rest in peace Amen.Erected by Patrick Power.

150. IHS Gloria In Excelsis Deo Here lieth the remains of Thos Kelly of Knockabritta who

depd this life 10th of June 1829 aged 77 years,Also his son and daughter.May their rest i
peace.Amen.

151. No inscription visible.

152. No inscription visible.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



54 IHS Here lieth the body of Judu Hogan who departed this life Novr lst 1840 aged 20 years.
May she rest in peace.Amen.

54, No inscription visible.

155. Fitzgerald.RIP. In loving memory of Edward died Oct 26th 1972 aged 73 yrs,Killenaule
& USA.Erected by his sister Mary USA.
Brophy,Glengoole.

56. No inscription Visible.
157. No inscription visible.

58. Gloria In Excelsis Deo.IHS.Erected by Micheal Mulony in memory of his daughter Mary Mulony
died June the 6th 1817 agd 24 yrs.May her soul rest in peace.AMen.

59. Cross:-
Erected by John J.Boland,Thurles. In memory of his beloved mother Elizabeth Boland nee
Curry who died March 25th 1926.The feast of the Annunciation of the B.V.Mary.RIP.
Base:-
Sweet Sacred heart of Jesus have mercy on the soul of thy servant Elizabeth Boland who
died on thine own mothers feast day,The Annunciation 25th March 1926 aged 74 years.
John Boland died 15th September 1928 aged 56.

160. TIHS.Gloria in excelsis deo.Erected by Wm Mullowney in memory of his father Andrew
Mullony and virtious son Michl Mullony who departed this life July the lst 1817 aged 24
years.May the Lord have mercy on their souls,Amen.Mrs Catherine Curry nee Moloney died
8th May 1887 aged 80 years.Ellen Curry,daughter died 29th June 1896 aged 74 years.
Thomas Curry,son died 10th April 1919 aged 75 years.William Curry son died 15th Dec 1920
aged 80 years.Johanna Curry daughter died 9th March 1926 aged 80 yrs.

161. No inscription visible.

62. Here lies ye body of Laurence Cushin who departed life Febrmary 7th 1787 aged27 years.
Also Patrick Cushin departed May ye 1l1lth 1787 aged 23 years.

63. No inscription visible.

164. IHS.Here lieth the body of John Mahoney of Monslatt.He lived esteemed and died regretted
the 7th of July 1785 aged 81 years.Also the body of his wife Elemor Mahoney alias
Stapleton she died 12th of March 1801 aged 78 years.Erected to their memory by their
son James Mahoney.Also the body of Honour Corcoran departed March 17th 1817 aged 20
years.May she rest in peace,Amen.Also her mother Mary Mahoney who died October 18th
1818 aggd 56 years.May she rest in peace,Amen.Also her husband Richard Corcoran of
Upper Graigue who departed this life May 2lst 1871 aged 72 years.May their souls
rest in peace,Amen.Erected by his son Dan.

165. No inscription visible.

166. IHS.Here lies the body of JSohn Waul died Sept the 26th 1792 aged 26 years.Lord have
mercy on his soul.Amen.

167. 1IHS.Gloria In Excelesis Deo.Here lies the remains of Brigith daughter of James kennedy
late of Cattaganstown,wife of Thomas Hickey died December 10th 1819 aged 36 years.
Erected by her son John Hickey who died in the East Indies,May they rest in peace.

168. No inscription visible.

169. In loving memory of Patrick Dunne,Crosscannon,died 17th April 1976 aged 67.His wife
Johanna Dunne nee Rochford died 3rd December 1989 agad™fglhe Rochford family,James
and Patrick,also Mary Ann Rochford.Denis and Katie Dugfiea REPmhgigle Gentde Fyotndid Awiif e
and family.Dl]NNE. Tipperary County Council
Hughes and Slattery, Thurles.



.70. INRI IHS.Here lyeth the body of Mary Fitzgerald who dyed March the 19th 1749 aged 6 years.

71. GCloria In Excelsis Deo . IHS Here lyeth the body of Patrick Fitzgerald who departed this
life Novmber ye 12th 1776 aged 28 years.Lord have mercy on his soul.

"72. No inscription visible.
173. No inscription visible.
74. No inscription visible.
175. No inscription visible.
76. No inscription visible.
*77. No inscription visible.

178. 1In loving memory of Jermiah Burke, .9 St.Mary's Road,Killenaule died 3rd June 1978 aged 80
years.My Jesus mercy RIP.Erected by his loving wife and family.
W.Disney,Clonmel.

179. In loving memory of Bridie: Kennedy,St.Mary's road,Killenaule,died 9 April 1976 age 49
years.Her husband Micheal died 8 dec 1979 aged 72 yrs.

180. Mary Amnne Kennedy St,Mary's road.Also her daughter Johanna.RIP.
Disney,Clonmel

181. Thy will be done.In loving remembrance of Fergus Henry Langley who fell asleep in
Jesus in Kingstown 4th Augt 1878 aged 12 years.Blessed are the pure in heart for they
shall see God(mat.v8)

Harrison,Dublin.

82. No inscription visible.

183 . Sacred to the memory of James Doughlass Esq,M.D. who deped this life on the 8th day
of July 1814,aged 74 years.Plain is the slab that speaks thy dear love and tells to
future times thy cloudlefs fame,no lofty monuments vain records blaze and gilds in
soundings strains an undue pains but fond affection still to justice true aces thee
applause known to be thy due —————— endearing scenes of life we see.The hust and
parent undemourned in thee,still get thy lofs domestic feeling bleed in agony fond
wees and sable weed —— thy tomb doth sorrowing number and want mourn thee
really as did thy life so did thy death bestow a moral lesson to thy friends below,
meek resignation signed thy riling breath and long thy memory still survile thy death,
this tomb erected by his widow and daughter Jane.

(remainder indecipherable.)

184. Erected by John Langley of Rathmoley in memory of hia father John Langley who depd March
26th 1801 aged 80 years.Also his mother Jane Lewis who depd Decr 20th 1732 aged 37
years.James Langley of Rathmoley depd Septr 9th 1819 aged 18, years.Let no person
be interred to the cormer.

185. This stone ie erected byJane Talbot to the memory of her beloved husband ,William
Talbot who departed this life March the 10th 1851 aged 75 years.Blessed are the dead
which die in the Lord.Blessed are the dead which die in the Lord.Even so shall the
spirit for the rest from their labour.(Rev 14 Ch.13V)

186. No inscription visible.

187. In loving memory of James St.John (Ballybeg) who dicC M Oct 193 ag;ﬁ 88: years.

1934 L 88
Also his wife Margaret St.John alias Lonergan who di€ 23rd$§§,1€£|rrl ﬁtt?,%gg:ac?lrg'ﬂAiraggrS.RIP-

Brophy,Glengoole.



1 8. Here lies the body of John St.John who departd this life June ye 21 1787 aged 30 years.
Erectd by his father Thomas St.John.

9. THS Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of James Meagher who parted this life
Febry the 30th 1758 aged 64 years and also the body of his wife Elizabeth Meagher

alias Triney who died August the 18th 1759 aged 60 years.Lord have mercy on their souls
Amen.Erected by Cornelius Meagher their son.

190. No inscription visible.

)l. IHS.Here lieth ye body of James Mahony who departed life May ye 6th 1779 aged 59 yrs.
Lord have mercy on his soul.Amen.

)2. 1HS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo. Here lies the body of Lauren Mahoney who depd June the 1
1793 aged 40 yrs also his wife Alice Mahoney departed July 15 1817 aged 60 yrs & their
daughter Mary deped Nov 15th 1803 aged 19 yrs.May they rest in peace,Amen. Erected by
their soms.

193. No inscription visible.
94. No inscription visible.
'95. Thy will be done.Erected by Wm Morgan,St.Johnstown,in memory of his father Wm Morgan
died 28 Feb 1900 aged 95 years.Also his mother Mary Morgan (nee Guitan) died 28 Aug
1910 aged 74 years.His brother Thos died 20th November 1896 aged 10 years.RIP.
Smyth,Ballyluskey.

.96. No inscription visible.

97. TIHS.Here lieth ye body of Margaret Ryan alias 0'Donnell who died August ye 5th 1751
aged 33 years.

198. 1HS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Thoms Harmet who depd Feb the 2nd
1811 aged 55 years.May he rest in peace.Amen.

199. No inscription visible.

_00. No inscription visible.

'01. No inscription visible.

202. Erected by Micheal St.John of Littleton in loving memory of his wife Norah,who died
24th May 1913 aged 56 years.Also his father Edward St.John who died 24th Dec 1881
aged 72 years.Also his brother Edward and his daughter Sarah who died woung.RIP.

Disney,Clonmel.

2@3. No inscription visible.

204. No inscription visible.

205. No inscription visible.

206. No inscription visible.

207. 1IHS.Erecd by Wm Skeahan,in memory of his daughter Ellen Skeahn died July 30th 1817 aged
22 years.May she rest in peace.Amen.

208, NO inscription visible.
209. No inscription visible.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
2 ) Ti © i
210. No inscription visible. R e g
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No inscription visible.
Ho inscription visible.

Erected to the memory of Sylvester Shaw,Knockavardagh,died 25" Sep 1945.His son
George died 17" May 1953.His wife Mary (nee Kennedy) died 28" Dec -1969,RIP.
Brophy,Glengoole.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

IHS.Erected by Thomas Ryan of Gralow in memory of his father and sister.May they rest in
peace.Amen. 1838.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
ReTsPs

No inscription wvisible.

In loving memory of Marks Fogarty,Pike Street,Killenaule,died 18th March 1939 aged 76
years.And his wife Ellen,died 15th Jan 1941 aged 76 yrs.Also their sons Thomas died
15th April 1966.Edward died 10th Oct 1980 aged 86 yrs and Bridget wife of Edward died
27th June 1983 aged 74 yrs.Rest iu peace.0 FOGARTAIG.

Hughes,Clonmel.

No inscription visible.

Sacred to the memory of Ellen Hill, daughter of the late George Hely of Rockville in.the
the county of Waterford and wife of Stephen Hill,solicitor,who departed this life
February 22nd 1827 aged 6~ years.This tomb has been erected in mournfull respect and
sincere affection by her children for her parental care.

Here lieth the body of Sarah Hill,daughter of Ambrose and Bridget Going who departed
this life the 8th January 1816 aged 60 years.
(remainder indecipherable)

Erected by Ambrose Going of Ballyphilip,E.S.Q.In memory.of John Going Esq M.D who departec
this life 5th of Janu 1838 aged 80.years.Also Capt Richard.P.Going J.P. second son of
Ambrose Going Esq. J.P of Ballyphilip who departed this life the 29th of Sept : 1872

aged 51 years.Also John Going Esq. J.P. third son of Ambrose Going Esquire J.P of
Ballyphilip who departed this life Octb 28th 1873 aged 51 years.

Florence Isabella Anna widow of Benjamin Frend Esq D.L.J.P. of Ballyphilip died
February 17th 1937 aged 79.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
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Sacred to the memory of Ambrose Going Esquire,late of Ballyphilip who departed this life
the 20 of May 1780 aged 61 years.And Bridget Going alias Hunt his wife who departed

this life the 1 of March 1810 aged 85.Also their daughter —in -law,Mary Going,alias
White,who died the 18 of April 1833 aged 72 yrs.and her husband Wm Going of Ballyphilip
Esquire,who died the 2 of March 1844 aged 90 years.Also Ambrose Going ESquire,J.P.late
of Ballyphilip who departed this life August the llth 1857 aged 72 years.Also his
grandson Ambrose: Wm Going Esquire,who departed this life the 15th of June 1871 aged 28
years.Also of Margaret Reliet of Ambrose Going Esquire,J.P. of Ballyphilip and daughter
of colonel Richard Pemnefather D.L J.P of newpark who departed this life December 28th
1874 aged 88 years.Also William Going Esquire J.P.D.L. of Ballyphilip who departed

this life 18th April 1878 aged 63 years.

Other facade:-

William Ambrose Going only son of Benjamin Frend Going,esquire D.L.J.P of Ballyphilip
died March 7th 1895 aged 13 years,safely home.Arabella Jane Going,daughter of the late
William Going,Esquire J.P. Ballyphilip,died Feb 2nd 1917 aged 68 years.

End facade:

Benjamin Frend Going D.L.J.P. High Sheriff of this county,died March 7 1883 aged 31 years.
"Thy will be done.™Matt.V.I.10.Also his mother Jane Eliza Going Relict of William Going
Esquire,D.L.J.P. of Ballyphilip,died October 2nd 1892 aged 71 years God is Love.

Here lieth the body of Lousia Going alias English,wife to Ambrose Going of Annamedle
Esquire who depd this life January the (15 2227?1804 aged 56.

In loving memory of Micheal Geoghegan,Killenaule died January 19th 1952.Daughters Anna
died June 9th 1945.Kathleen,died 18th 1945 .RIP.
Brophy,Glengoole.

No inscription visible.

Here lieth the body of Mary Barron alias Keating,who died March 1798 aged 32 yrs.May
she rest in peace.Amen.

IHS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Thomas Kennedy died November the 19th
1782 aged 70 years and his wife Elnor Kennedy alias Commins died May the 7th 1790 aged
74 years.Erected by their son Thomas kennedy.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

Here lies the body of Judy Kenedy.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

i ) e Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
No inscription visible. Tipperary County Council



49 No inscription visible.

250.
3 5
1525
253.
154.
255
156.
157

258.

259.
60.

261.

262,

'63.

264.

'65.

!66.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
0'Gorman.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visibls.
No inscription visible.

Here lieth ye body of Thomas Bailey who departed this life April ye 5th 1785 aged 72
years.Also his wife Jane Bailey who departed this life October l4th 1794 aged 81 years.

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

IHS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Erected by John Flaherty in memory of his wife Mary Flaherty
alias Steevens departed May 2nd 1816 aged 40 years may she rest in peace,Amen.

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

Erected by William Feehan,in memory of his brother John Feehan also his son William
Feehan died August 1822 aged 22 years.

Back:

Remember man as you pass by,as you are now so once was i.As i am now so you shall be.
Remember man eternity.

Here lieth the body of William Feehan who departed this life July the 7th 1827 aged
67 years.Also his wife Mary Feehan alias Kyte who departed this life August the 26th
1827 aged 60 years.May their souls rest in peace.Amen.

IHS.Here lieh the body of John Feehan who depd life May 19 1797 aged 96 years.Also his wi
Elenor Feehan alias Meagher died April the 8th 1801 aged 87 years.May he rest in peace.Am

No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.

IHS.Gloria In Excelsis Deo. Erected by John Boland of Corbally in memory of his mother
Hanora Boland alias Curran who died March 9th 1840 aged 62 years.May she rest in peace.
Amen.

Erected by Mrs Margaret Phelan of Corbally in memory of her beloved husband James
Phelan who died Nov 10th 1872 aged 40 years.Also his Mother Mary Phelan alias
Brennan who died Feb 9th 1873 aged 80 years.His sister Margret died Oct lst 1837 aged
18 years.The above Mrs Margaret Phelan died July 4th 1901 aged 61 years.RIP.

Smyth Ballyluskey.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



272.

273.
274.
275.
276.
2.

278.

282.
283.

284.

285.

286.

287.

288.

289.

290.

2L

192.

293.

294.

295.

196.

Here lieth the body of Timothy Phelan who died October the 17th 1783 aged 20 years.
May he rest in peace Amen.Margaret Phelan died July 22nd 1838 aged 18 years.James
Phelan died April 20th 18— aged 80 years.Margaret Phelan died May the 24th 187-
aged 78 year8.(remainder indecipherable )
NO inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
Erected by Jeremiah Walsh,in memory of his father Daniel Walsh died May 12th 1808 aged
44years.Also his mother Hanora McAulif died February 7th 1810 aged 33 years.May they
rest in peace.Amen.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
No inscription visible.
Erected by Samuel Reid of Killinaul,in memory of his 3 children that died young.
In loving memory of Anne Whelan,Kilbrennan,died 12th September 1984 aged 62.Her
father-in-law John Whelan died 2nd Nov 1953 aged 75.His wife Bridget died 18th Feb 1953 a
70 and their daughter Mary died 10th Feb 1932 aged 20.Her husband John Whelan died 19th J
1988.RIP. Erected by her husband and Family.
Hughes and Slattery Thurles.
No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

In loving memory of Thomas Connors died 20th June 1943 aged 34 years.His wife Annie died
20th April 1952 aged 48 years and their son Thomas died 9th Sept 1974 aged 35 years,RIP.

No inscription visible.
In loving memory of Mary O'connor who died 8th April 1967 also the O'Connor family,

Cashel road.Robert 0'Connor died lst June 1986 aged 84 years.RIP
E.Brophy,Glengoole.

. ' Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
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97.

98.

89.

-00.

D1.

302.

23

Pray for the souls of Micheal and Bridget Gleeson,Kilbrennal.RIP.

THS.No inscription visible.

No

No

No

No

No

inscription visible.
inscription visible.
inscription visible.
inscription visible.

inscription visible.

C

W.Disney,Clonmel.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
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